CH \$190.00 31903

ETAS ID: TM540888

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
THE HUNTINGTON NATIONAL BANK, AS SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO FIRSTMERIT BANK, N.A.		09/13/2019	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NORVAX, LLC		
Street Address:	214 WEST HURON STREET		
City:	CHICAGO		
State/Country:	ILLINOIS		
Postal Code:	60654		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3190353	BROKEROFFICE	
Registration Number:	3054554	NORVAX	
Registration Number:	3467042	GOHEALTH	
Registration Number:	3467544	GOHEALTH INSURANCE	
Registration Number:	3875914	SITELEVER	
Registration Number:	3203183	QUOTEFINANCIAL	
Registration Number:	3162212	INSURELANE	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2149813400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2149813483 **Email:** dclark@sidley.com

Correspondent Name: Dusan Clark

Address Line 1: 2021 McKinney Avenue, Suite 2000

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 95836-10020

TRADEMARK REEL: 006745 FRAME: 0284

900515171

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dusan Clark			
SIGNATURE:	/Dusan Clark/			
DATE SIGNED:	09/16/2019			
Total Attachments: 4				
source=NORVAX Release#page1.tif				
source=NORVAX Release#page2.tif				
source=NORVAX Release#page3.tif				
source=NORVAX Release#page4.tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 006745 FRAME: 0285

RELEASE TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

THIS RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST (this "Release") is made as of September 13, 2019 ("Effective Date") by THE HUNTINGTON NATIONAL BANK, as successor by merger to FIRSTMERIT BANK, N.A., a national banking association, for itself and its Subsidiaries and Affiliates (collectively, the Lender"), in favor of NORVAX, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Grantor"). All terms not herein defined, have the meanings set forth in the Security Agreement and Trademark Security Agreement referenced below.

WHEREAS, Grantor, Leadbot LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, ASAP Quotes LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, GoHealth, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company and the Lender are parties to that certain General Security Agreement dated as of October 31, 2014 (as may be amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement") executed in order to secure the prompt and complete payment, observance and performance of all of the obligations in accordance with the terms and conditions of the various loan documents;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Grantor was required to execute and deliver a Short Form Trademark Security Agreement dated as of October 31, 2014 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>") to the Lender for purposes of filing with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("<u>USPTO</u>");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement and Trademark Security Agreement, the Grantor granted to the Lender, among other Trademark Collateral as set forth therein, a security interest in all of the Grantor's right, title and interest, including goodwill in the trademarks, in, to and under the United States trademarks registrations and applications listed on the attached <u>Schedule A</u> (the "<u>Trademarks</u>");

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded in the USPTO on November 4, 2014 at Reel/Frame 5393/0854; and

WHEREAS, the Lender wishes to release its security interest in the Trademark Collateral, including the Trademarks on Schedule A.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Lender hereby terminates the Trademark Security Agreement and terminates, releases and discharges any security interest in and lien upon the Trademark Collateral, including the Trademarks on Schedule A, and assigns, transfers, and conveys to the Grantor any and all right, title or interest in, or to, the Trademarks that the Lender may hold.

Lender agrees, at the Grantor's expense, to take all further actions, and provide to the Grantor and its successors, assigns and legal representatives all such cooperation and

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006745 FRAME: 0286

assistance, including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all further documents or other instruments, as the Grantor and its successors, assigns and legal representatives may reasonably request in order to confirm, effectuate or record this Release.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Lender has caused this Release to be executed effective as of the Effective Date.

THE HUNTINGTON NATIONAL BANK, as successor by merger to FIRSTMERIT BANK, N.A.

Name: Kent Hardy

Title: SVP Commercial Banking

[Signature Page to Release of Trademark Security Agreement]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006745 FRAME: 0288

SCHEDULE A

Trademarks

MARK	FILING DATE	<u>SERIAL</u> <u>NUMBER</u>	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE
BROKEROFFICE	05/16/2006	78/884,315	3,190,353	12/26/2006
NORVAX	01/31/2005	78/556,735	3,054,554	01/31/2006
GOHEALTH	11/20/2007	77/333,970	3,467,042	07/15/2008
GOHEALTH INSURANCE	11/30/2007	77/341,123	3,467,544	07/15/2008
SITELEVER	01/06/2010	77/905,890	3,875,914	11/16/2010
QUOTEFINANCIAL	05/16/2006	78/842,293	3,203,183	01/23/2007
INSURELANE	10/07/2005	78/729,091	3,162,212	10/24/2006

RECORDED: 09/16/2019